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I. ဗဟိုဘဏ္၏ ရည္ရြယ္ခ်က္
II. ေငြေၾကးမူ၀ါဒေဘာင္
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“…ကၽြႏု္ပ္၏တာ၀န္မွာ ေငြေၾကးေဖာင္းပြျခင္းကို သုညအ
ထက္ႏွင့္ ၂%ေအာက္သို႔ ေရာက္ေစျခင္းျဖစ္သည္။”
Don Brash, former RBNZ Governor
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ရုတ္တရက္ၾကီးမားေသာ ေငြလဲႏႈန္းကို ေရွာင္ၾကဥ္ျခင္း
• ႏိုင္ငံျခားေငြလဲျခင္း

လိုအပ္ခ်က္
(shortage)သည္
ျပည္တြင္းေငြေၾကး
အေပၚယံုၾကည္မႈ
ပ်က္ျပားေစသည္

• ေငြလဲႏႈန္းယွဥ္ျပိဳင္
ႏိုင္စြမ္းရွိရန္ လို
အပ္သည္
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5

ဘဏ္စနစ္ကို solvent 
ေအာင္ထားျခင္း

ေကာင္းမြန္စြာလည္
ပတ္ေသာအေၾကြးႏွင့္
ေပးျခင္းစနစ္
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• ေငြေၾကးဆိုင္ရာမူ၀ါဒ

• ေငြလႏဲႈန္းမူ၀ါဒ
ေငြေၾကးတည္ျငိမ္ျခင္း

• Prudential policy

• Supervision, oversight
Financial stability

• FX intervention

• FX reserve management

• Liquidity management

• Lender of last resort

Policy Operation 

Functions

6
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မူ၀ါဒဆံုး
ျဖတ္ခ်က္ Central Bank

Instruments

Operating
Target Intermediate 

Target

Ultimate 
Objective

Indicator 
Variables

II. ေငြေၾကးမူ၀ါဒေဘာင္
မူ၀ါဒဆံုးျဖတ္ခ်က္ႏွင့္ ဦးတည္ခ်က္အၾကားရွည္လ်ားေသာ

ကြာဟခ်က္



Central Bank of Myanmar - TAOLAM
“Introduction to Financial Programming” 

December 16-20, 2013  Yangon, Myanmar

As a result of the long 
transmission lag 
between central bank 
instrument and 
ultimate objective, 
operating and 
intermediate targets 
are needed

Target: proximate 
goals, not objectives 
in and of 
themselves; work 
directly toward 
achieving the long-
term objectives of 
policy
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Operating target: 
tactical goals that 
the central bank 
can influence in 
the short run

• Reserve money/ 
monetary base: The 
central bank can control the 
size of its own balance 
sheet

• Short-term interest 
rates (e.g., interbank rate 
(“federal funds”) in the U.S.)
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� Criteria for 
intermediate 
targets
◦ Consistent with 

ultimate goals
◦ Can be accurately 

measured
◦ Timely
◦ Can be influenced 

by the central bank
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� A ‘nominal anchor’ is an 
intermediate target that 
helps to pin down 
inflationary expectations

� The choice of an 
intermediate target 
defines the monetary 
policy framework

◦ Exchange rate anchor

◦ Monetary aggregate 
target

◦ Inflation targeting
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• Dollarization or currency union
• Currency board

• Peg
Fixed

Horizontal bands

• Crawling peg
Without bands

With bands

• Floating
Managed

Independent

ပံုေသ

ေျပာင္းလဲျခင္း
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� ၁၉၅၀ႏွင့္ ၂၀၁၁ၾကားတြင္
တရား၀င္ေငြလႏဲႈန္းသည္
အလြန္တည္ျငိမ္သည္။သို႔
ေသာ္ထိုအရာသည္ အစိုးရ
သတ္မွတ္ျပီး စီးပြားေရးဖြံ႕ျဖိဳး
မႈႏွင့္ ဆက္စပ္ျခင္း မရွိပါ။ 0.00
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� ၂၀၁၂တြင္ တရား၀င္ေငြလဲ
ႏႈန္းကို လႈပ္ရွားေစျပီးေစ်း
ကြက္ႏႈန္းႏွင့္ တထပ္တည္း
ျဖစ္ေစသည္။
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� Official reference rate 
is determined 
through auctions �
has led to 
convergence between 
official and informal 
rates

� CBM smoothes 
foreign exchange 
fluctuations by selling 
or buying foreign 
exchange
� foreign exchange 
interventions
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Policy 
Decision Monetary 

Operations

Reserve 
Money Broad Money

Inflation

Broad 
Money on 

track?



Central Bank of Myanmar - TAOLAM
“Introduction to Financial Programming” 

December 16-20, 2013  Yangon, Myanmar

0.0

100.0

200.0

300.0

400.0

500.0

600.0

700.0

2
0
0
1

2
0
0
3

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
9

2
0
1
1

CPI (2005=100)

Broad money

(2005=100)



Central Bank of Myanmar - TAOLAM
“Introduction to Financial Programming” 

December 16-20, 2013  Yangon, Myanmar

0.0

100.0

200.0

300.0

400.0

500.0

600.0

700.0

2
0
0
1

2
0
0
3

2
0
0
5

2
0
0
7

2
0
0
9

2
0
1
1

Broad money

(2005=100)

Reserve money

(2005=100)



Central Bank of Myanmar - TAOLAM
“Introduction to Financial Programming” 

December 16-20, 2013  Yangon, Myanmar

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80
Ja

n
-0

8

Ju
l-

08

Ja
n

-0
9

Ju
l-

09

Ja
n

-1
0

Ju
l-

10

Ja
n

-1
1

Ju
l-

11

Ja
n

-1
2

Ju
l-

12

Ja
n

-1
3

CBM's net credit to government

Broad money

Inflation (RHS)

Food inflation (RHS)

Monetary Aggregates and Inflation
(Year-on-year percent change)



Central Bank of Myanmar - TAOLAM
“Introduction to Financial Programming” 

December 16-20, 2013  Yangon, Myanmar



Central Bank of Myanmar - TAOLAM
“Introduction to Financial Programming” 

December 16-20, 2013  Yangon, Myanmar

Thank You!

Next, we are going to take a closer 
look at the link between reserve 
and broad money—to do so, we 
have to look into the monetary 
accounts …


